Poker and Finance

Poker Theory and Analytics
Aaron Brown
AQR Capital Management

Civil War officers playing cards. Image is in the public domain.



http://www.loc.gov/pictures/collection/civwar/item/cwp2003000565/PP/



http://ocw.mit.edu/help/faq-fair-use/

.I-.- .h-l-lrl-. ot
rh ¥

L i n ipe T W ¥ L
ok ._..' ".'_. h."'

'_. o 1 I S TF oy 1 I-  — = _'|_"_ - + J‘ ¥
L TR L 'Tﬁnage‘ is |ﬁ#t‘1%'publié domain.

Aaron Brown Poker Theory and Analytics 3



ROYAL FLUSH

This hand contains five cards in sequence, all of
the same suit.

STRAIGHT FLUSH

This hand contains five cards in sequence, all of
the same suit.

4 OF AKIND

This hand contains all four cards of one rank and
any other unmatched card.

FuLL HOUSE

This hand contains three matching cards of one
rank and two matching cards of another rank

FLUSH
This hand contains all five cards are of the same
suit, but not in sequence.
e — o=
| STRAIGHT

This hand contains five cards of sequential rank in
at least two different suits

3 OF AKIND

This hand contains three cards of the same rank, with
two cards not of this rank nor the same as each other.

2 PAIR

This hand contains two cards of the same rank, plus
two cards of ancther rank.

1 PAIR

This hand contains two cards of one rank, plus three
cards which are not of this rank nor the same.

HIGH CARD

made of any five cards not meeting any of the above
requirements




High card

Low card

502,860

335,580

213,180

127,500

70,380

34,680

4,080

14,280

14,280

4,080

34,680

70,380

127,500

213,180

335,580

502,860

1,302,540

1,302,540




[The ahte tu

RS PO

Wit thie aelell

Ker into & lottery,

on Of @ condition
Wwinleh the lottery system lacks,

nNemeElV thet alNoleVers must ouy

tickets:

Jenn Bleekoriege Tiie Canplete
Plolker Plever (1875)

Aaron Brown Poker Theory and Analytics 6



[T]he scientific players brought their troubles on
themselves by driving their less cautious opponents [to
antes and limits]. Most people like to play, whether they
hold court cards or not; and sitting out hand after hand,
waiting for court cards, is not amusing, even if it has a
percentage of two-elevenths in its favor financially. . . .
The conservative players of the old days, who never
came in on anything less than court cards, were
continually throwing up their hands without putting up a
chip, and the liberal players had no one to bet against.”

R. F. Foster (Practical Poker, 1904)



Fhel guyswWhodnveniteed
polkeEmWastoifighizrollitthie
sl Winetinventeditnelenio
Was al'geniitiss

Big Julile"\Welndaldils

on Brown Poker Theory and Analytics



; - g - g S Y
ol . 5 e . e .
- Image of Chicago Board of Trade in session is in the public domain.
Source: Library of Congress. http://www.loc.gov/pictures/item/20076631260/.

Aaron Brown Poker Theory and Analytics 9


http://www.loc.gov/pictures/item/2007663560/

Wnlch i€ poker games?

o BUiiale
S Chilcago
O (ClREINREIE

S @malha
edllexals

Aaron Brown Poker Theory and Analytics 10






Film still from Claifornia Split«(1974) © Columbia Pictures. All rights reserved. This content is excluded
from our Creative Commons license. For more information, see http://ocw.mit.edu/help/fag-fair-use/.

Aaron Brown Poker Theory and Analytics

12


http://ocw.mit.edu/help/faq-fair-use/

FISCHER
BLACK

m DR

REVOLUTIONARY
IDEA OF

FINANCE
i = R [
by EDWAFRD O. THORP - . el . e
s SHEEM T. KASSOUF s '

aralleled detail,
sizzling style.”

LOWER : 7o \Sb .
MISSISSIPPI | S i S ——— = ] The

wuer | ~ =~ u—

AARON BROWN

Aaron Brown Poker Theory and Analytics 13



MIT OpenCourseWare
http://ocw.mit.edu

15.S50 Poker Theory and Analytics
January IAP 2015

For information about citing these materials or our Terms of Use, visit: http://ocw.mit.edu/terms.



http://ocw.mit.edu/terms
http://ocw.mit.edu

	Poker and Finance
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 12



