# **Poker and Finance**

### Poker Theory and Analytics Aaron Brown AQR Capital Management

Civil War officers playing cards. Image is in the public domain. Source: Library of Congress http://www.loc.gov/pictures/collection/civwar/item/cwp200300012612/PP/.



Map © source unknown. All rights reserved. This content is excluded from our Creative Commons license. For more information, see http://ocw.mit.edu/help/faq-fair-use/.

Aaron Brown



Image is in the public domain.

#### **Aaron Brown**



AL FLUSH id contains five cards in sequence, all of e suit.	A ♥	K ♥	Q	J ♥	<b>10</b> ♥	
IGHT FLUSH Id contains five cards in sequence, all of e suit.	8	7	6 •	5	4	
A KIND Id contains all four cards of one rank and r unmatched card.	<b>5</b>	5 ♠	5	5	3 ♥	
HOUSE Ind contains three matching cards of one It two matching cards of another rank	<b>K</b> ♥	K ♦	K ∳	5 •	5	
H d contains all five cards are of the same not in sequence.	K ♠	J ♠	9 •	7 •	3 ♠	
JGHT Id contains five cards of sequential rank in wo different suits	Q	J ♦	10 •	9 •	8	
A KIND d contains three cards of the same rank, with s not of this rank nor the same as each other.	Q	Q	Q	5 ♠	9 ♠	
${f R}$ d contains two cards of the same rank, plus s of another rank.	K ♥	K ♠	J ♠	J ♦	9 ♦	
<b>R</b> d contains two cards of one rank, plus three nich are not of this rank nor the same.	A	A ♦	9 ♥	6 •	4	
H CARD any five cards not meeting any of the above nents.	A ♦	7	5	3 ♦	2 ✿	

13 20 45 30 30 30		
	High card	Low card
А	502,860	
К	335,580	
Q	213,180	
J	127,500	
10	70,380	
9	34,680	4,080
8	14,280	14,280
7	4,080	34,680
6		70,380
5		127,500
4		213,180
3		335,580
2		502,860
Total	1,302,540	1,302,540
Contract of the second second	and the second states where the second states is the second states and the second states and the second states is the second states and the second states	The second s

[T]he ante turns Poker into a lottery, with the addition of a condition which the lottery system lacks, namely that all players *must* buy tickets.

> John Blackbridge *The Complete Poker Player* (1875)

**Aaron Brown** 

[T]he scientific players brought their troubles on themselves by driving their less cautious opponents [to antes and limits]. Most people like to play, whether they hold court cards or not; and sitting out hand after hand, waiting for court cards, is not amusing, even if it has a percentage of two-elevenths in its favor financially. . . . The conservative players of the old days, who never came in on anything less than court cards, were continually throwing up their hands without putting up a chip, and the liberal players had no one to bet against."

R. F. Foster (Practical Poker, 1904)

# The guy who invented poker was bright, but the guy who invented the chip was a genius.

## **Big Julie Weintraub**

**Aaron Brown** 



Image of Chicago Board of Trade in session is in the public domain. Source: Library of Congress. http://www.loc.gov/pictures/item/20076631260/.

#### **Aaron Brown**

### Which are poker games?

## • Buffalo

Chicago

Cincinnati

## • Omaha



**Aaron Brown** 









MIT OpenCourseWare http://ocw.mit.edu

15.S50 Poker Theory and Analytics January IAP 2015

For information about citing these materials or our Terms of Use, visit: http://ocw.mit.edu/terms.